Independent Advisors

Axos Securities Roadmap

Past Present Future

2018 - 2022 2023 - 2025 2026+

People • Learning new skills
within the current
business vertical
(Adaptable, Siloed)

Processes • Leveraging technology
for efficiencies /
outsourcing low value
tasks (Enhanced
Accuracy, Better
Resource Utilization)

Technology • Home-grown bi-
furcated technology
(Duplicative,
Confusing)

People • Broad growth in
competence and
knowledge (Collaborative,
Aligned, Client-Centric)

Processes • Digital transformation that
drives automation and
scalability (Data-Driven,
AI, Machine Learning,
Agile)

Technology • Entitlement-based single
pane of glass tech & open
architecture data
solution(s) meet clients
where they are at
(Innovative, Differentiated,
Flexible)

People • Highly skilled in the
business segment(s)
being served
(Uncertainty,
frustration)

Processes • Operational
inefficiencies (high
cost, inflexible)

Technology • Closed ecosystem
technology and
dependent on 3rd party
solutions

Leverage expertise and technologies in clearing and custody to serve a broader
client base

30

31

Interest Rate Management and Liquidity

32

Interest Rate Sensitivity

(3.20%) (2.90%)

0.00%

4.20%

8.40%

-200 bps -100 bps Base +100 bps +200 bps

Net Interest Income Impact1

Note 1: Reflects estimated percentage change in net interest income in 12 months following June 30, 2025; reflects immediate rate change for
illustrative purposes.

33

Interest Coverage and Double Leverage

($000) FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025

Total Investment in subsidiaries 1,445,015$ 1,854,563$ 2,127,712$ 2,460,910$ 2,830,500$

Consolidated equity 1,400,936   1,642,973   1,917,159   2,290,596   2,680,677

Double leverage ratio 103% 113% 111% 107% 106%

Interest Coverage

Earnings:

Income from continuing operations before taxes 305,743$   339,959$   431,744$   635,481$   613,395$

(+) Interest on Borrowings, Subordinated Notes & Debentures and Other 18,592   18,950   34,536   23,608   19,940

Earnings available to cover interest on other borrowings (net of deposit interest expense) 324,335   358,909   466,280   659,089   633,335

(+) Interest on deposits 60,529   33,620   339,481   670,570   667,753

Earnings available to cover interest on deposits and other borrowings 384,864$   392,529$   805,761$   1,329,659$ 1,301,088$

Interest Expense:

Interest on Borrowings, Subordinated Notes & Debentures and Other 18,592$   18,950$   34,536$   23,608$   19,940$

Interest expense on other borrowings (excluding interest on deposits) 18,592   18,950   34,536   23,608   19,940

Interest on deposits 60,529   33,620   339,481   670,570   667,753

Interest expense, including interest on deposits 79,121$   52,570$   374,017$   694,178$   687,693$

Interest coverage on other borrowings (excluding deposit interest expense) - A / C 17.44x 18.94x 13.50x 27.92x 31.76x

Interest coverage on deposits and other borrowings - B / D 4.86x 7.47x 2.15x 1.92x 1.89x

B

D

A

C

34

Appendix

35

Evolving Capabilities of the UDB Platform

UDB 1.0 UDB 2.0 White Label UDB

Banking: Axos deposit products

Borrowing: Axos loan products

Investing: Managed Portfolios, Self Directed Trading

Planning: Account Aggregation, PFM, Credit Monitoring

Personalized Offers + Content

Co-branded Wealth Management

SSO to Enrollment
Portals

Universal Enrollment: Single, digital point of sale